
Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023

2,000 

1,500 

1,000 

500 

0 
0 100 200 300 400 500

WSCOE 

CNS 

CLA 

COB 

CAS 

CHHS 

CVMBS 

WCNR 

CNS

63

WSCOE

55

CAS

31

CVMBS

25

WCNR

21

CLA

8

WSCOE - 14 CAS - 12

CVMBS - 12

CNS - 11WCNR - 8

CHHS - 3

COB - 3

CLA - 2

Kuwait
138 Students

Saudi Arabia
99 Students

0 10 20

Biomedical Sciences 26

Environmental & Radiological Health 15

Clinical Sciences 10

CVMBS 7

Microbiology, Immunology, and Pathology 7

India

Kuwait
72 Admitted, 32 Enrolled

Saudi Arabia

Canada

85 Admitted, 24 Enrolled

168 Admitted, 11 Enrolled

14 Admitted, 6 Enrolled

WSCOE - 28.5%

CNS - 21.4%

CLA - 11%

COB - 9.7%

INTRA-UNIVERSITY/PROGRAMS - 8.3%

CAS - 6.5%

CHHS - 6.2%

CVMBS - 4.4%

WCNR - 4%

Saudi Arabia
CVMBS: 1 UG, 8 Grad

65

Canada
CVMBS: 1 UG, 3 Prof

Thailand
CVMBS: 4 Grad, 2 Prof

96

*0 in College of Business

 2022-23 ACADEMIC YEAR
CVMBS INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS BY DEPARTMENT

TOTAL COLORADO STATE
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT 

 2022-23 ACADEMIC YEAR
 INTERNATIONAL SCHOLARS

1513

1366 1327
1484

764

749

744

622

760

567

904

580

2022-23 ACADEMIC YEAR
INTERNATIONAL ENROLLMENT 
BY COLLEGE

144

422

92

162

317

59

1,479 Total Enrollment (Including Summer 2023)

 2022-23 ACADEMIC YEAR
H1-B EMPLOYEES

India
246 Students

CSU 2022-23 INTERNATIONAL STUDENT
TOP 5 COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN

China
156 Students

1

2

3

4

Oman
57 Students

5

CSU FALL 2023 NEW ENROLLMENT 
TOP 5 COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN

Uzbekistan

1

2

3

4

5

694 Admitted, 7 Enrolled

CHHS

4

Global Engagement Report
COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES

A summary of known global engagement activity for the 2022-23 Academic Year 
Prepared by the Office of International Programs

Boxes with a black border
indicate CSU-wide or college
by college data

Boxes with a red border
indicate College of Veterinary
Medicine and Biomedical
Sciences data
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CVMBS 2022-23 INTERNATIONAL STUDENT
TOP 5 COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN

CVMBS: 0 UG, 4 Grad

CVMBS: 0 UG, 3 Grad

In the 2022-23 Academic Year, there were 65 international students in CVMBS from 34 countries: 14 Undergraduate Students, 44 Graduate Students, 7 Professional
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TOP 10 MAJORS OF CSU

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Computer Science: 149

Business Administration: 100

Electrical Engineering: 98

Civil Engineering: 88

Computer Engineering: 69

Mechanical Engineering: 55

Economics: 54

Exploratory Studies: 
Engineering Interest: 40

Computer Information Systems: 36

Environmental 
Engineering: 31
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For the second year in a row, Colorado State University was recognized as

one of the nation’s top producers of Fulbright U.S. Scholars

CSU FULBRIGHT PARTICIPATION

CVMBS STAFF AND FACULTY-LED PROGRAMS

Global Engagement Report
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Denmark Ireland

Germany Ecuador

Colorado State ran 57 staff- and faculty-led programs (SFLP’s) in 2022-23 
CVMBS led 4 of these 57 programs - 7%. 

72 SFLP’s will run in 2023-24 - 6 of them (8.3%) from CVMBS

Environmental Public Health
in Todos Santos, Mexico

Judy Heiderscheidt 

Wildlife Medicine
in Africa

2022-23 ACADEMIC YEAR CVMBS UNDERGRADUATE
EDUCATIONAL ABROAD EXPERIENCES BY MAJOR
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If you have questions, concerns, or further ideas on advancing global engagement 
within your college, please contact the Office of International Programs 
via Chad Hoseth at chad.hoseth@colostate.edu 

CVMBS PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENTS

Colorado State had 70 IMOU’s active in AY22-23 

7 of these 70 partnerships were within CVMBS (10%)

Quantum Medical Science Directorate of

the National Institutes for Quantum and

Radiological Science and Technology -

Japan

Hokkaido University - Japan

Hokkaido University Hospital and

UCHealth - Japan

Seoul National University - Republic of

Korea

Korean Veterinary Medical Association -

Republic of Korea

Institut Pertanian Bogor and PT Santulita

Vikasa (Savica) - Indonesia

Gheorghe Asachi Technical University of

Iasi - Erasmus+ - Romania

In Fall 2023, we ran four First Year Seminar

(FYS)/Bridge Programs, sending 70 students

abroad. These programs are an opportunity for

incoming students to participate in a small,

experiential learning program abroad prior to

starting their first semester at CSU. Six more FYS

programs for Fall 2024 are in the works. 
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PROGRAMS FOR LEARNING
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Student and

scholar language

support

CSU TODOS SANTOS 
AVERAGE ENGAGEMENT

CAS

1%

Other 
Universities

Other 
CSU and Todos

Santos Programs

Danielle Frey, Barb Wolfe

Ecology and Biosurveillance of Viruses
in Uganda

Rebekah Kading

Veterinary Medicine 
in Todos Santos, Mexico

Danielle Frey

Veterinary Medicine International
in Multiple Countries

Debra Liptak, Danielle Frey

Equine Club
in Germany

Tiare Santistevan

COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES

*107 Graduate Level Students 
Participated in Education Abroad 
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CNS 23.6

CLA 35.6

COB 25.0

CAS 30.2

CHHS 22.1

CVMBS 18.2

WCNR 27.7

CSU Overall 25.3
CLA - 378 
CNS - 269
CHHS - 203
COB - 169
CVMBS - 160
CAS - 134
WCNR - 133
WSCOE - 132
INTRA - 56

2022-23 Academic Year
Education Abroad
Participation 
Total # of students, GR and
UG per college
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